

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Individually prepared in a chocolate cookie crust, topped with stripes of HERSHEY'S® chocolate syrup and HERSHEY'S® miniature chocolate chips.

- Utilize brand buying power with HERSHEY®.
- Attractive packaging tempts customers, while protecting the product.
- Portion control, consumers can satisfy their sweet tooth without overindulging.
- Table ready, waste and error free, ready to serve, or warm in microwave.
- *HERSHEY®'S and REESE'S® are registered trademarks of The Hershey Company, used under license.

**MENU APPLICATIONS:**

- Ideal to be served on quick-service, kiosks, c-stores, and takeout menus
- Just thaw and serve

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

THAW AND SERVE. Thaw under refrigeration (34 to 40°F) 4-6 hours. Keep refrigerated between 34 to 40°F.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Thaw & Serve			Thaw and serve

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

GTIN (Case):	10041458707148
Gross Weight:	5.23
Net Weight:	3.975
Each Weight:	2.65
Cube:	0.33
Dimensions (LxWxH):	9.81 x 9.81 x 5.88
Cases/Pallet:	160
Tie:	16
High:	10
SHELF LIFE:	365

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, REDUCED FAT SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, MILK, SHORTENING (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, COCONUT OIL), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: CORN SYRUP, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM CASEINATE, CHOCOLATE, BAKING SODA, SALT, DEXTROSE, POLYSORBATE 60, COCOA, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, COCOA BUTTER, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, MALIC ACID, POLYSORBATE 65, SOY LECITHIN, MILKFAT, SODIUM POLYPHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, POLYSORBATE 80, VANILLIN, COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE AND APOCAROTENAL.



Karen Wilder

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 Piece (75g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	75	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.65	-
Eaches/Case:	24	-
Inner Packs/Case:	24	-
Servings/Case:	24	-
Calories:	280	-
Calories From Fat:	140	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	90	-
Total Fat:	16	25%
Saturated Fat:	10	50%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	5	2%
Sodium:	210	9%
Potassium:	80	2%
Total Carbohydrate:	30	10%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	4%
Sugars:	21	-
Protein:	3	-
Vitamin A:	-	2%
Vitamin C:	-	0%
Calcium:	-	4%
Iron:	-	6%
Whole Grain:	-	-

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

